
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IDAHO MINING AND EXPLORATION, 2006 

SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENT 

 
Earl H. Bennett 

Virginia S. Gillerman 

Michael J. Weaver 

 
FINAL REPORT COMPILED AND FORMATTED BY 

 

Jacob A. Eldredge 

Haley L. Nelson 

Christopher A. Tate 
 

 

 

These figures supplement Staff Report S-24-17. 

This document updates and replaces 2006RDp. 

 

 

 

 

Idaho Geological Survey 

Morrill Hall, Third Floor 

Staff Report 24-17 Suppl.            University of Idaho 

April 2024           Moscow, Idaho 83844-3014 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IDAHO MINING AND EXPLORATION, 2006 

SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENT 

 
Earl H. Bennett 

Virginia S. Gillerman 

Michael J. Weaver 

 
FINAL REPORT COMPILED AND FORMATTED BY 

 

Jacob A. Eldredge 

Haley L. Nelson 

Christopher A. Tate 
 

This staff report consists of previously  

unpublished or limited release material. 

These figures supplement Staff Report S-24-17. 

This document updates and replaces 2006RDp. 

 

Staff Reports present timely information for 

public distribution. This publication may not 

conform to the agencyôs standards. 

 

 

 

 

Idaho Geological Survey 

Morrill Hall, Third Floor 

Staff Report 24-17 Suppl.            University of Idaho 

April 2024           Moscow, Idaho 83844-3014 

 



i 

TABLE OF FIGURES 
 

Slide 1. First Blast for Sterling Tunnel. .......................................................................................... 1 

Slide 2. Title. ................................................................................................................................... 1 

Slide 3. Mining Employment. ......................................................................................................... 2 

Slide 4. Value of Idaho Mineral Production. ................................................................................... 2 

Slide 5. Silver and Molybdenum Prices. Oldcastle Sand and Gravel. ............................................ 3 

Slide 6. The Fabulous Coeur dôAlene. ............................................................................................ 3 

Slide 7. Silver Valley. ...................................................................................................................... 4 

Slide 8. U.S. Silver. ......................................................................................................................... 4 

Slide 9. Exploration Targets. ........................................................................................................... 5 

Slide 10. Hecla Mining Company. .................................................................................................. 5 

Slide 11. Lucky Friday Exploration Drilling. ................................................................................. 6 

Slide 12. Sterling Mining Company. ............................................................................................... 6 

Slide 13. Sterling Mine Development. ............................................................................................ 7 

Slide 14. New Jersey Mining Company. ......................................................................................... 7 

Slide 15. Loading Ore at Golden Chest. ......................................................................................... 8 

Slide 16. Essential Metals Corp Refinery. ...................................................................................... 8 

Slide 17. Active Mines. ................................................................................................................... 9 

Slide 18. Thompson Creek Mine. ................................................................................................... 9 

Slide 19. Thompson Creek Open Pit Mine. .................................................................................. 10 

Slide 20. Thompson Creek Mill. ................................................................................................... 10 

Slide 21. Aleris. Aluminum Prices. ................................................................................................11 

Slide 22. Bond Mine. .....................................................................................................................11 

Slide 23. Phosphate District. ......................................................................................................... 12 

Slide 24. Monsanto Plant, Soda Springs. ...................................................................................... 12 

Slide 25. South Rasmussen Surface Work by Monsanto. ............................................................. 13 

Slide 26. Enoch Valley Mine Reclamation. .................................................................................. 13 

Slide 27. JR Simplot Don Plant, Pocatello. .................................................................................. 14 

Slide 28. Smoky Canyon Mine. .................................................................................................... 14 

Slide 29. Smoky Canyon Mine Plant. ........................................................................................... 15 

Slide 30. Simplot Expansion, F-Panel. ......................................................................................... 15 

Slide 31. Agrium Conda Fertilizer Plant. ...................................................................................... 16 



ii 

Slide 32. Agrium Dry Valley C-Pit. .............................................................................................. 16 

Slide 33. Exploration. ................................................................................................................... 17 

Slide 34. Velencia Ventures Inc. Idaho Gold Projects. .................................................................. 17 

Slide 35. Almaden Hg. .................................................................................................................. 18 

Slide 36. Almaden Core Shed and Pits. ........................................................................................ 18 

Slide 37. Consolidated American Resource Development Corp. ................................................. 19 

Slide 38. Regional Geology. ......................................................................................................... 19 

Slide 39. Musgrove Creek............................................................................................................. 20 

Slide 40. Journey Resources Corp. and Trio Gold Corp. .............................................................. 20 

Slide 41. Empire Mine. ................................................................................................................. 21 

Slide 42. Formation Capital Idaho Cobalt Project. ....................................................................... 21 

Slide 43. Kilgore Minerals Ltd. .................................................................................................... 22 

Slide 44. Twin Mining Corp. Monarch Mine, Atlanta. ................................................................. 22 

Slide 45. Hell High Water Placer. ................................................................................................. 23 

Slide 46. Industrial Minerals. ........................................................................................................ 23 

Slide 47. Idaho Travertine. ............................................................................................................ 24 

Slide 48. L & W Stone. ................................................................................................................. 24 

Slide 49. Oakley Stone. ................................................................................................................. 25 

Slide 50. Ash Grove Cement. ........................................................................................................ 25 

Slide 51. Hess Pumice................................................................................................................... 26 

Slide 52. I-minerals, Inc. ............................................................................................................... 26 

Slide 53. Bear River Zeolite.......................................................................................................... 27 

Slide 54. Emerald Creek Garnet. .................................................................................................. 27 

Slide 55. Idahoôs Garnet Queen. ................................................................................................... 28 

Slide 56. U.S. Geothermal. ........................................................................................................... 28 

Slide 57. Oil & Gas. ...................................................................................................................... 29 

Slide 58. Recipients of Awards. .................................................................................................... 29 

Slide 59. Award for Reclamation at Beartrack. ............................................................................. 30 

Slide 60. USFS AML Program. .................................................................................................... 30 

Slide 61. Highlights of the Year. ................................................................................................... 31 

Slide 62. Ginna and Hanna. .......................................................................................................... 31 

Slide 63. Acknowledgements. ....................................................................................................... 32 

Slide 64. Addendum of Extra Slides. ............................................................................................ 32 



iii 

Slide 65. Acknowledgements. ....................................................................................................... 33 

Slide 66. Thompson Creek, Tailing Pond. .................................................................................... 33 

Slide 67. Ramshorn Quarry. .......................................................................................................... 34 

Slide 68. Industrial Minerals. ........................................................................................................ 34 

Slide 69. Hess Pumice................................................................................................................... 35 

Slide 70. Stuff for 2007. ................................................................................................................ 35 

Slide 71. Galena-Coeur Exploration. ............................................................................................ 36 

Slide 72. S. Rasmussen Waste Shale. ............................................................................................ 36 

 

 

 



1 

IDAHO MINING AND EXPLORATION, 2006 ðVISUAL PRESENTATION 
 

 
Slide 1. First Blast for Sterling Tunnel. 

 

 
Slide 2. Title. 

 



2 

 
Slide 3. Mining Employment. 

 

 
Slide 4. Value of Idaho Mineral Production. 

 



3 

 
Slide 5. Silver and Molybdenum Prices. Oldcastle Sand and Gravel. 

 

 
Slide 6. The Fabulous Coeur dôAlene. 

 



4 

 
Slide 7. Silver Valley. 

 

 
Slide 8. U.S. Silver. 

 



5 

 
Slide 9. Exploration Targets. 

 

 
Slide 10. Hecla Mining Company. 

 



6 

 
Slide 11. Lucky Friday Exploration Drilling. 

 

 
Slide 12. Sterling Mining Company. 

 



7 

 
Slide 13. Sterling Mine Development. 

 

 
Slide 14. New Jersey Mining Company. 

 



8 

 
Slide 15. Loading Ore at Golden Chest. 

 

 
Slide 16. Essential Metals Corp Refinery. 

 



9 

 
Slide 17. Active Mines. 

 

 
Slide 18. Thompson Creek Mine. 

 



10 

 
Slide 19. Thompson Creek Open Pit Mine. 

 

 
Slide 20. Thompson Creek Mill. 

 



11 

 
Slide 21. Aleris. Aluminum Prices. 

 

 
Slide 22. Bond Mine. 

 



12 

 
Slide 23. Phosphate District. 

 

 
Slide 24. Monsanto Plant, Soda Springs. 

 



13 

 
Slide 25. South Rasmussen Surface Work by Monsanto. 

 

 
Slide 26. Enoch Valley Mine Reclamation. 

 



14 

 
Slide 27. JR Simplot Don Plant, Pocatello. 

 

 
Slide 28. Smoky Canyon Mine. 

 



15 

 
Slide 29. Smoky Canyon Mine Plant. 

 

 
Slide 30. Simplot Expansion, F-Panel. 

 



16 

 
Slide 31. Agrium Conda Fertilizer Plant. 

 

 
Slide 32. Agrium Dry Valley C-Pit. 

 



17 

 
Slide 33. Exploration. 

 

 
Slide 34. Velencia Ventures Inc. Idaho Gold Projects. 

 



18 

 
Slide 35. Almaden Hg. 

 

 
Slide 36. Almaden Core Shed and Pits. 

 



19 

 
Slide 37. Consolidated American Resource Development Corp. 

 

 
Slide 38. Regional Geology. 

 



20 

 
Slide 39. Musgrove Creek. 

 

 
Slide 40. Journey Resources Corp. and Trio Gold Corp. 

 



21 

 
Slide 41. Empire Mine. 

 

 
Slide 42. Formation Capital Idaho Cobalt Project. 

 



22 

 
Slide 43. Kilgore Minerals Ltd. 

 

 
Slide 44. Twin Mining Corp. Monarch Mine, Atlanta. 

 






























